

2011 No. 2043

**ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, ENGLAND AND
WALES**

**The Environmental Permitting (England and Wales)
(Amendment) Regulations 2011**

ISBN 978-0-11-151469-6

CORRECTION

Page 8, regulation 18(4), line two: "...in paragraph (4)." should read "...in paragraph (3).";

Page 54, Schedule 1, in the substituted Schedule 23, Part 7, paragraph 28, line one: "...of column 2 of..." should read "...of column 3 of..."; and

Page 67, Schedule 2, paragraph 6(2), in the substituted regulation 47(1)(b)(ii), line two: "...12(2A) of..." should read "...12(3) of...".

October 2011

PRINTED IN THE UNITED KINGDOM BY THE STATIONERY OFFICE LIMITED
under the authority and superintendence of Carol Tullo, Controller of Her Majesty's Stationery Office
and Queen's Printer of Acts of Parliament